Vacancy for online allotment of Gover nment Social responsibility service( Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 13.12.2024

10011100500

DENTISTRY

SENIOR RESIDENT

Directorate of Medical Education & Research,Mumbai

Vacant on 31.12.2024

10013100500

DENTISTRY

SENIOR RESIDENT

Total Seats:

Vacant on 31.12.2024

10016100500

DENTISTRY

SENIOR RESIDENT

Vacant on 31.12.2024

10017100500

DENTISTRY

SENIOR RESIDENT

Total Seats:

Vacant on 31.12.2024

10018100500

DENTISTRY

SENIOR RESIDENT

Total Seats:

Vacant on 31.12.2024

1 10019100500

DENTISTRY

SENIOR RESIDENT

Total Seats:

Vacant on 31.12.2024

Total Seats:



Vacancy for online allotment of Gover nment Social responsibility service( Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 13.12.2024

10020100500

DENTISTRY

SENIOR RESIDENT

Directorate of Medical Education & Research,Mumbai

Vacant on 31.12.2024

10021100500

DENTISTRY

SENIOR RESIDENT

Total Seats:

Vacant on 31.12.2024

10022100500

DENTISTRY

SENIOR RESIDENT

Total Seats:

Vacant on 31.12.2024

10023100500

DENTISTRY

SENIOR RESIDENT

Total Seats:

Vacant on 31.12.2024

10037100500

DENTISTRY

SENIOR RESIDENT

Total Seats:

Vacant on 31.12.2024

1 10038100500

DENTISTRY

SENIOR RESIDENT

Total Seats:

Vacant on 31.12.2024

Total Seats:



Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service( Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 13.12.2024

Directorate of Medical Education & Research,Mumbai

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE,SATARA

Sr.No
1

code
20046100504

Subject
DENTISTRY

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, Aurangabad

Sr.No

10
11
12
13
14
15

code
10006740200
10006740205
10006101200
10006101209
10006101211
10006730200

10006730205

10006770205

10006760200

10006750205
10006780205
10006720200
10006720205
10006710200
10006710205

Subject
CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY
CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY

DENTISTRY
DENTISTRY
DENTISTRY

ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL
SURGERY

ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL
SURGERY

ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS &
RADIOLOGY

ORAL PATHOLOGY &
MICROBIOLOGY

ORTHODONTICS
PAEDODONTICS
PERIODONTOLOGY
PERIODONTOLOGY
PROSTHODONTICS
PROSTHODONTICS

Post Name
SENIOR RESIDENT

Post Name
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
DENTAL SURGEON
DENTAL SURGEON
DENTAL SURGEON

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Total Seats: 1

Total Seats: 23

Seats

Seats

R R R, N W

AR, N R R R

Vacancy Position

Vacant on 30.12.2024

Vacancy Position

Vacant on 01.12.2024

Vacant on 02.01.2025

Vacant on 01.12.2024

Vacant on 19.04.2025

Vacant on 28.02.2025

Vacant on 01.12.2024

Vacant on 02.01.2025

Vacant on 02.01.2025

Vacant on 01.12.2024

Vacant on 02.01.2025

Vacant on 02.01.2025

Vacant on 01.12.2024

Vacant on 02.01.2025

Vacant on 01.12.2024

Vacant on 02.01.2025



Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service( Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 13.12.2024

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, Mumbai

Sr.No

N o o b WN P

10

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

code
10005740200
10005740201
10005101200
10005101204
10005101208
10005101213
10005730200

10005730204

10005770202

10005760200

10005760203

10005750201
10005750210
10005750213
10005780202
10005780207
10005720200
10005720201
10005710200
10005710204
10005790200

Subject

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY
CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY

DENTISTRY
DENTISTRY
DENTISTRY
DENTISTRY

ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL

SURGERY

ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL

SURGERY

ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS &

RADIOLOGY

ORAL PATHOLOGY &
MICROBIOLOGY

ORAL PATHOLOGY &
MICROBIOLOGY

ORTHODONTICS
ORTHODONTICS
ORTHODONTICS
PAEDODONTICS
PAEDODONTICS
PERIODONTOLOGY
PERIODONTOLOGY
PROSTHODONTICS
PROSTHODONTICS

PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY

Post Name
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

DENTAL SURGEON
DENTAL SURGEON
DENTAL SURGEON
DENTAL SURGEON
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Total Seats: 35

Directorate of Medical Education & Research,Mumbai

Seats

B R R W R R

PN O R R R R R R R

Vacancy Position

Vacant on 01.12.2024

Vacant on 25.12.2024

Vacant on 01.12.2024

Vacant on 30.12.2024

Vacant on 15.04.2025

Vacant on 24.12.2024

Vacant on 01.12.2024

Vacant on 30.12.2024

Vacant on 26.12.2024

Vacant on 01.12.2024

Vacant on 27.12.2024

Vacant on 25.12.2024

Vacant on 20.03.2025

Vacant on 24.12.2024

Vacant on 26.12.2024

Vacant on 13.02.2025

Vacant on 01.12.2024

Vacant on 25.12.2024

Vacant on 01.12.2024

Vacant on 30.12.2024

Vacant on 01.12.2024



Directorate of Medical Education & Research,Mumbai
Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service( Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 13.12.2024

Govt. Dental College & Hospital, Nagpur

Sr.No code Subject Post Name Seats Vacancy Position
1 10007740200 CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 Vacant on 01.12.2024
2 10007740204 CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 Vacant on 30.12.2024
3 10007101204 DENTISTRY DENTAL SURGEON 4 Vacant on 30.12.2024
4 10007760200 ORAL PATHOLOGY & ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 Vacant on 01.12.2024

MICROBIOLOGY
5 10007760204 ORAL PATHOLOGY & ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 Vacant on 30.12.2024
MICROBIOLOGY
6 10007750204 ORTHODONTICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 2 Vacant on 30.12.2024
7 10007780204 PAEDODONTICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 Vacant on 30.12.2024
8 10007720204 PERIODONTOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 Vacant on 30.12.2024

Total Seats: 12
GOVT. DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL JALGOAN
Sr.No code Subject Post Name Seats Vacancy Position
1 20057101200 DENTISTRY DENTAL SURGEON 10 Vacant on 01.12.2024
Total Seats: 10
GRANT GMC & SIR J J HOSPITAL
Sr.No code Subject Post Name Seats Vacancy Position
1 10004100500 DENTISTRY SENIOR RESIDENT 1 Vacant on 31.12.2024
Total Seats: 1

IGGMC NAGPUR
Sr.No code Subject Post Name Seats Vacancy Position
1 10024100500 DENTISTRY SENIOR RESIDENT 1 Vacant on 31.12.2024

Total Seats: 1



Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service( Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 13.12.2024

Nair Dental College & Hospital, Mumbai

Sr.No code
1 20004770200
2 20004770204
3 20004770206
4 20004760205
5 20004750204
6 20004720205
7 20004710212

Subject

ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS &
RADIOLOGY

ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS &
RADIOLOGY

ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS &
RADIOLOGY

ORAL PATHOLOGY &
MICROBIOLOGY

ORTHODONTICS
PERIODONTOLOGY
PROSTHODONTICS

Shri. Bhausaheb Hire GMC and Hosp, Dhule

Sr.No code
1 10008100500
SRTR BEED
Sr.No code
1 10025100500
VMMC SOLAPUR
Sr.No code
1 10028100500

Subject
DENTISTRY

Subject
DENTISTRY

Subject
DENTISTRY

Post Name
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Post Name
SENIOR RESIDENT

Post Name
SENIOR RESIDENT

Post Name
SENIOR RESIDENT

Total Seats: 8

Total Seats: 1

Total Seats: 2

Total Seats: 1

Directorate of Medical Education & Research,Mumbai

Seats

Seats

Seats

Seats

Vacancy Position
Vacant on 31.12.2024

Vacant on 30.12.2024

Vacant on 11.01.2025

Vacant on 02.01.2025

Vacant on 30.12.2024
Vacant on 02.01.2025

Vacant on 30.06.2025

Vacancy Position
Vacant on 31.12.2024

Vacancy Position
Vacant on 31.12.2024

Vacancy Position
Vacant on 31.12.2024



Directorate of Medical Education & Research,Mumbai

Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service( Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 13.12.2024

VNMC YAVATMAL
Sr.No code Subject Post Name Seats Vacancy Position
1 10029100500 DENTISTRY SENIOR RESIDENT 2 Vacant on 31.12.2024

Total Seats: 2
Grand Total Seats: 115



