JMC PUN	E				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10011100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	2	Vacant on 31.12.2024
			<u>'</u>	Total Seats: 2	'
MC AKO	LA				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10013100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	2	Vacant on 31.12.2024
			<u>'</u>	Total Seats: 2	·
MC CHAI	NDRAPUR				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10016100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	2	Vacant on 31.12.2024
				Total Seats: 2	
MC GON	DIA				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10017100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	2	Vacant on 31.12.2024
			<u>'</u>	Total Seats: 2	<u>'</u>
MC JALG	AON				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10018100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.12.2024
				Total Seats: 1	
MC KOLH	HAPUR				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10019100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	2	Vacant on 31.12.2024
			·	Total Seats: 2	

MC LATU	IR				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10020100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.12.2024
				Total Seats: 1	<u>'</u>
MC MIRA	Ŋ				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10021100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.12.2024
				Total Seats: 1	<u>'</u>
MC NAG	PUR				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10022100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	2	Vacant on 31.12.2024
				Total Seats: 2	<u>'</u>
MC NAN	DED				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10023100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.12.2024
				Total Seats: 1	·
MC Sindl	nudurg				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10037100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.12.2024
				Total Seats: 1	
OVERNIV	IENT MEDICAL CO	DLLEGE, ALIBAG-RAIGAD			
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10038100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.12.2024
				Total Seats: 1	

## Vacancy for online allotment of Government Social responsibility service(Bond Service) to MDS Degree holders, Dated 13.12.2024

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE,SATARA							
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position		
1	20046100504	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 30.12.2024		
				Total Seats: 1			
ovt. Dental College & Hospital, Aurangabad							
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position		
1	10006740200	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.12.2024		
2	10006740205	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	3	Vacant on 02.01.2025		
3	10006101200	DENTISTRY	DENTAL SURGEON	2	Vacant on 01.12.2024		
4	10006101209	DENTISTRY	DENTAL SURGEON	1	Vacant on 19.04.2025		
5	10006101211	DENTISTRY	DENTAL SURGEON	1	Vacant on 28.02.2025		
6	10006730200	ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.12.2024		
7	10006730205	ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 02.01.2025		
8	10006770205	ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS & RADIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 02.01.2025		
9	10006760200	ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.12.2024		
10	10006750205	ORTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 02.01.2025		
11	10006780205	PAEDODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 02.01.2025		
12	10006720200	PERIODONTOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.12.2024		
13	10006720205	PERIODONTOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 02.01.2025		
14	10006710200	PROSTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.12.2024		
15	10006710205	PROSTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	4	Vacant on 02.01.2025		

Total Seats: 23

r.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10005740200	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	5	Vacant on 01.12.2024
2	10005740201	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 25.12.2024
3	10005101200	DENTISTRY	DENTAL SURGEON	1	Vacant on 01.12.2024
4	10005101204	DENTISTRY	DENTAL SURGEON	3	Vacant on 30.12.2024
5	10005101208	DENTISTRY	DENTAL SURGEON	1	Vacant on 15.04.2025
6	10005101213	DENTISTRY	DENTAL SURGEON	1	Vacant on 24.12.2024
7	10005730200	ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.12.2024
8	10005730204	ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 30.12.2024
9	10005770202	ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS & RADIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 26.12.2024
10	10005760200	ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.12.2024
11	10005760203	ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 27.12.2024
12	10005750201	ORTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 25.12.2024
13	10005750210	ORTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 20.03.2025
14	10005750213	ORTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 24.12.2024
15	10005780202	PAEDODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 26.12.2024
16	10005780207	PAEDODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 13.02.2025
17	10005720200	PERIODONTOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.12.2024
18	10005720201	PERIODONTOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 25.12.2024
19	10005710200	PROSTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	6	Vacant on 01.12.2024
20	10005710204	PROSTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 30.12.2024
21	10005790200	PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.12.2024

Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10007740200	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.12.2024
2	10007740204	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 30.12.2024
3	10007101204	DENTISTRY	DENTAL SURGEON	4	Vacant on 30.12.2024
4	10007760200	ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 01.12.2024
5	10007760204	ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 30.12.2024
6	10007750204	ORTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 30.12.2024
7	10007780204	PAEDODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 30.12.2024
8	10007720204	PERIODONTOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 30.12.2024
				Total Seats: 12	
OVT. DE	NTAL COLLEGE A	ND HOSPITAL JALGOAN			
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	20057101200	DENTISTRY	DENTAL SURGEON	10	Vacant on 01.12.2024
				Total Seats: 10	
RANT GN	IC & SIR J J HOSI	PITAL			
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10004100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.12.2024
				Total Seats: 1	
GGMC NA	GPUR				
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10024100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.12.2024
				Total Seats: 1	

Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	20004770200	ORAL MED., DIAGNOSIS & RADIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 31.12.2024
2	20004770204	ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS & RADIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 30.12.2024
3	20004770206	ORAL MED.,DIAGNOSIS & RADIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 11.01.2025
4	20004760205	ORAL PATHOLOGY & MICROBIOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 02.01.2025
5	20004750204	ORTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 30.12.2024
6	20004720205	PERIODONTOLOGY	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	1	Vacant on 02.01.2025
7	20004710212	PROSTHODONTICS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	2	Vacant on 30.06.2025
				Total Seats: 8	
nri. Bhau	saheb Hire GMC	and Hosp, Dhule			
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position
1	10008100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	1	Vacant on 31.12.2024
1	10008100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	Total Seats: 1	Vacant on 31.12.2024
1 RTR BEED		DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT		Vacant on 31.12.2024
		DENTISTRY  Subject	SENIOR RESIDENT  Post Name		Vacant on 31.12.2024  Vacancy Position
RTR BEED				Total Seats: 1	
RTR BEED Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Total Seats: 1 Seats	Vacancy Position
RTR BEED Sr.No	<b>code</b> 10025100500	Subject	Post Name	Total Seats: 1  Seats 2	Vacancy Position
RTR BEED Sr.No 1	<b>code</b> 10025100500	Subject	Post Name	Total Seats: 1  Seats 2	Vacancy Position

VNMC YAV	/NMC YAVATMAL								
Sr.No	code	Subject	Post Name	Seats	Vacancy Position				
1	10029100500	DENTISTRY	SENIOR RESIDENT	2	Vacant on 31.12.2024				
				Total Seats: 2					
				Grand Total Seats: 115					